Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

8
5
ORDERING GUIDE
Package Package
Model INL Temp Description Options
AD8300AN ±2 XIND 8-Lead P-DIP N-8
AD8300AR ±2 XIND 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
NOTES
XIND = –40°C to +85°C.
The AD8300 contains 630 transistors. The die size measures 72 mil × 65 mil.
PIN DESCRIPTIONS
Pin # Name Function
1 VDD Positive power supply input. Specified range
of operation +2.7 V to +5.5 V.
2 CS Chip Select, active low input. Disables shift
register loading when high. Does not affect
LD operation.
3 CLK Clock input, positive edge clocks data into
shift register.
4 SDI Serial Data Input, input data loads directly
into the shift register, MSB first.
5 LD Load DAC register strobes, active low.
Transfers shift register data to DAC register.
See Truth Table I for operation. Asynchro-
nous active low input.
6 CLR Resets DAC register to zero condition.
Asynchronous active low input.
7 GND Analog and Digital Ground.
8 VOUT DAC voltage output, 2.0475 V full scale
with 0.5 mV per bit. An internal tempera-
ture stabilized reference maintains a fixed
full-scale voltage independent of time, tem-
perature and power supply variations.
D11 D10 D9 D8 D7 D6 D5 D4 D3 D2 D1 D0SDI
tCSS
 tLD1
tCSH
 tLD2
CLK
CS
LD
SDI
CLK
CLR
LD
61LSB
ERROR BAND
FS
ZS
tDS tDH
 tCL
 tCH
 tLDW
  tS
 tCLRW
 tS
VOUT
Figure 3. Timing Diagram
REV. A
AD8300
–5–
2.5
2.0
0
0 1 64 5
0.5
1.0
1.5
2 3
VDD SUPPLY VOLTAGE – Volts
L
O